Price List #OFCFX2 - 3000
September 2nd, 2008
CFXX 2™
Double Containment
Price List
Polypropylene and PVDF
2
CF X 2™ Price Guide

23
SEE PAGE 2 FOR STANDARD CFXX2 MATERIAL DESCRIPTION FOR PPxPP, PVDFxPP, AND PVDFxPVDF
How To Order CFX2 Fittings
EXAMPLE: 2” PVDF in 4” PP 90° Elbow
Step 1: Find part type and locate your size.
90 Degree Elbow
Sizes size PPxPP PVDFxPP PVDFxPVDF
code #011733022 #021711011 #021411008
1/2 x 2 0122 $210.50 $260.20 $373.20
3/4 x 2 0342 $224.50 $300.20 $411.20
1 x 3 0013 $245.60 $366.90 $626.20
1-1/2 x 3 0053 $267.20 $422.10 $771.70
1-1/2 x 4 0054 $275.00 $492.80 $885.50
2 x 4 0024 $306.50 $515.50 $991.80
3 x 6 0036 $416.40 $784.40 $1919.70
4 x 8 0048 $589.30 $1008.50 $2621.10
6 x 10 0610 $975.60 $1948.80 $4427.80
8 x 12 0812 $1336.40 $2884.20 $6948.50
Step 2: Find the part code for the material combination.
Part Code: #021711011
Step 3: Find the size code for the specific size.
Size Code: 0024
Part Number: Part Code + Size Code = 021711011 + 0024
= 0217110110024
Step 4: Determine price from chart
Price for part # 0217110110024 = $515.50
STEP 1
STEP 1
STEP 3 STEP 4
STEP 2
CF X 2™ Price Guide
24
SEE PAGE 2 FOR STANDARD CFXX2 MATERIAL DESCRIPTION FOR PPxPP, PVDFxPP, AND PVDFxPVDF
How To Order CFX2 Fittings with Extensions
EXAMPLE: 2” PVDF in 4” PP 90° Elbow with qty (1) extension , 2’ long
Two Foot Extension
Fitting Extensions (Factory Assembled) for PVDFxPP
Sizes size 1 FT. 2 FT. 3 FT.
code #55EXT1 #55EXT2 #55EXT3
1/2 x 2 0122 $105.10 $133.40 $161.70
3/4 x 2 0342 $114.00 $145.50 $176.80
1 x 3 0013 $198.10 $257.50 $316.80
1-1/2 x 3 0153 $231.10 $302.50 $373.90
1-1/2 x 4 0154 $260.20 $333.50 $406.90
2 x 4 0024 $300.80 $386.90 $473.60
3 x 6 0036 $348.80 $471.00 $593.00
4 x 8 0048 $397.50 $577.70 $757.70
6 x 10 0610 $703.00 $1071.80 $1440.70
8 x 12 0812 $1042.60 $1613.30 $2184.00
Step 1: Determine part number of base fitting (from previous ex.)
Step 2: Locate the fitting extension part code from charts on pg. 21
Fitting Extension Part Code: #55EXT2
Step 3: Determine the size code for the fitting extension
Fitting Extension Size Code: 0024
Part Number for Fitting Extension = Part Code + Size Code
55EXT2 + 0024 = 55EXT20024
Step 4: Determine the combined price
= $515.50 + $386.90 = $902.40
Base Fitting Part Number = #0217110110024
Mat’l CombinationStep 2Step 3
Step 4
CF X 2™ Price Guide
25
SEE PAGE 2 FOR STANDARD CFXX2 MATERIAL DESCRIPTION FOR PPxPP, PVDFxPP, AND PVDFxPVDF
How to Determine When Fitting Extensions Are Required
A fitting extension is required when joining many fitting to fitting connections,
or alternatively, the fitting to fitting assembly can be prefabricated by Orion
Fitting to Pipe Connection: Not required if pipe length is minimum 2 times the
length of a standard closure coupling for that size (the length of the secondary
containment, excluding the carrier portion which extends out of the secondary
containment pipe).
Fitting to Pipe to Fitting Connection: Required on one fitting for pipe lengths up
to a minimum of two times the length of a standard closure coupling for that
size (length of the secondary containment, excluding the carrier pipe portion
which extends out of the secondary containment pipe), or alternatively, the
arrangement can be prefabricated by Orion.
*NOTE: Although arrangements as in the above can be made in the field, it may be
desirable in many installations where the pipe is greater than two closure couplings in
length and less than 6 feet to have either a pipe extension added or to have Orion quote
it as a prefabricated subassembly.  Please contact Orion for more information.
Reducing Wye 90° Elbow
Not enough room for closure
coupling in most cases
CF X 2™ Price Guide
26
ORION ENTERPRISES INC. GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS
FREIGHT CONDITIONS:
All orders are shipped F.O.B. Kansas City, Kansas.  Once the material leaves our dock it becomes the property and respon-
sibility of the consignee.  If freight is lost, or damaged, all freight claims must be filed by the consignee.  When shipping to a
job site, freight will be third party billed.
FULL FREIGHT ALLOWANCE
To meet the full freight allowance, orders must be for immediate complete shipment to one location within the contiguous